
2025 
Springfield Park District 

Golf League Opportunities 
Mondays: 

• Bunn GC – Bunn Ladies Golf League – 18-hole ladies league. Tee times start at 8:30 a.m.   
Contact Sharon Thomas at SharonThomas0604@gmail.com  

• Bunn GC – George Ranks Tavern League – Tee times start at 5:30 p.m. Contact JR Evans at jrevans25@gmail.com   

Tuesdays: 

• Bergen GC – Q Tees 9-Hole Ladies Golf League – Tee times start at 4:15 p.m.   
Contact Bev Vost at bev.vost@gmail.com  

Wednesdays: 

• Lincoln Greens GC – Wednesday Morning 18-Hole Ladies – Tee times start 7:45 a.m. 18-hole ladies league.   
Contact Sue Thomas at suethomas0515@gmail.com  

• Lincoln Greens GC – Wednesday Morning 9-Hole Ladies – Tee times start at 8:15 a.m.  9-hole ladies league.  
Contact Jan Nation at jmnation15@comcast.net 

• Lincoln Greens GC – Wednesday Evening 2-Person Scramble – 5:00 p.m. start. 
Contact Lance Flury at lflury@springfieldparks.org 

• Bunn GC – Wednesday Evening Couples – Scramble format.  Full-time players and subs needed.                    
Contact Laura Kuchar at lkuchar@springfieldparks.org  

• Pasfield GC - Wednesday Evening Couples – Scramble format.  Full-time players and subs needed.                 
Contact Megan Greco at mgreco@springfieldparks.org  

Thursdays: 

• Bunn GC – Sundown One Ladies League – 4:51 p.m. start – Contact Dolly Murray at dolly5610@yahoo.com   
• Bergen GC – Early Birdies Ladies League – 8:00 a.m. start.                                                                                

Contact Melinda Calvert at mmcalvert13@outlook.com 
• Lincoln Greens GC – Thursday Evening Ladies – 5:00 p.m. start Contact Vicki Petropoulos at greek357@att.net 

Fridays:     

• Bergen GC – SPD Veteran’s Golf League – Tee times start at 9:00 a.m.                                                             
Contact Linda Sherwood at lsherwood@springfieldparks.org  

• Bergen GC – Friday Evening Ladies 2-person Scramble Golf League – Tee times start at 5:00 p.m.                 
Contact Linda Sherwood at lsherwood@springfieldparks.org 

Saturdays: 

• Pasfield GC  - Pasfield Park Men’s Club –  Contact Rich Jordan at rjsiu@yahoo.com 

Sundays: 

• Bunn GC – Bunn Sunday Golf League – Play with your own group and pick your own time before 2:00 p.m.!    
Contact Lance Flury at lflury@springfieldparks.org   

• Bergen GC – Bergen Men’s Club – Contact Brian Torres at brianandangy@hotmail.com 
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